	City of Jonesboro					300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401		
SORO-ARKINS	Legislation Details							
File #:	ORE	D-87:1535 Ve	rsion: 1		Name:	Amend Code of Ordinance flood hazard areas	es related to developing	
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/16	/1987			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:					Final action:	3/16/1987		
Title:	AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 5-18.2, RELATING TO DEVELOPMENT IN DESIGNATED FLOOD HAZARD AREAS WITHIN THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, STATUTORY AUTHORIZATION, FINDINGS OF FACT, PURPOSE, METHODS OF REDUCING FLOOD LOSSES, FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP AND FLOOD BOUNDARY-FLOODWAY MAP, FLOOD INSURANCE STUDY, FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION ORDINANCE, PENALTIES, AND EMERGENCY CLAUSE (NOTE: THIS ORDINANCE WAS AMENDED BY ORD-91:980 ON AUGUST 19, 1991)							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	Code of Ordinances amendment							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Flood Definitions and Other Information							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result	
3/16/1987	1	City Council			Pa	ssed	Pass	

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/16/1987	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
3/2/1987	1	City Council	Held at second reading	Pass
2/16/1987	1	City Council	Held at one reading	Pass
2/2/1987	1	City Council	Tabled	Pass